

# INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE IN HIGHER EDUCATION: CHALLENGES AND OPPORTUNITIES 28TH DECEMBER, 2024 5.00, PM PLATFORM - G-MEET,

# Organized by SAKSHAM SOCIETY JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, INDIA (A WORLD RECORD HOLDER NGO)

In Collaboration with

## CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA

www.crdpgcollege.edu.in www.ngosaksham.org saksham.club11@gmail.com

CONTACT US: +91 8279573829 +91 9415883173 +91 9793516296

### **Mentors:**



**DR. SUMAN SINGH** PRINCIPAL CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR



SHRI BASANT JAIN NATIONAL VICE PRESIDENT SHRI BHARAT VARSHIYA DIGAMBER JAIN MAHASABHA CHIEF PATRON, SAKSHAM SOCIETY





**ALLAN A. CUSTODIO** EDUCATOR, MULTI AI AMBASSADOR & DATA PRIVACY ADVOCATE





**DR.PAWAN KUMAR PANDEY** (ASST. PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE) **DIGVIJAY NATH P.G COLLEGE GORAKHPUR** (AFFILIATED TO D.D.U. GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY GORAKHPUR)







DR. RANDY B. LANOZO CORPORATE DIRECTOR FOR ACADEMICS **JOJI ILAGAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS MINDANAO, PHILIPPINES** 



DR SARIKA JAISWAL HOD DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR

#### **Coordinators:**



DR. SHILPI CHAUHAN PRESIDENT SAKSHAM SOCIETY **JAIPUR RAJASTHAN** 



**RETD. DEAN BANASTHALI VIDYAPEETH** DIRECTOR, SAKSHAM SOCIETY **JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN** 



DR. REKHA SRIVASTAVA HOD Department of M.Ed & (IQAC COORDINATOR) CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR



**DR. SHIVANI DHODI KAKKAR** NATIONAL EDUCATION PROJECT HEAD SAKSHAM SOCIETY JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, INDIA



SMT SWAPNIL PANDEY HOD DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR



**DR ANITA SINGH** ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE CHANDRAKANTI RAMAWATI DEVI ARYA MAHILA PG COLLEGE, **DEEWAN BAZAR GORAKHPUR** 

